

		PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING 3 DERMIT NUMBER	<u> 149</u>
	Date 77160	Address 07 chadder Street  Installation For: 94011118  Owner of Bidg: 9401118  Owner's Address: 19 84421 919 Gave, Cap Date: 3/1/4  Plumber: NEW REPL GINKS	liaine
	Portland Plumbing Inspector  By ERNOLD R GOOLWIN  App. First [159.]  Date ERNOLD R. GOODWIN	LAVATORIES TOILETS BATH TUBS	2,10
	App. Final Install Date RNOLD R. GOODING ENTER PL MAING INSPECTOR	DRAINS HOOTWATER TANKS HOT WATER TANKS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS GARBAGE DISPOSALS GARBAGE DISPOSALS	1,20
	Type of Bldg.  Commercial  Residential	HOUSE SEWERS ROOF LEADERS AUTOMATIC WASHERS DISHWASHERS 2	1.20
+(	Multi Fainti	OTHER TOTAL	19.60
	Build	ling and Inspection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection	

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Application for Permit to Install Wires
Application for Perint. to Permit No. 5-75 f  Permit No. 3-2/4  Porsland, Maine 2/2/49, 19.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  Tel.  Contractor's Name and Address — Timble William — Tel.  Contractor's Name and Address — Timble William — Tel.  Visually Use of Building — Number of Stories — Number of Stories — Additions — Additions — Additions — Additions — Additions — Plug Molding (No. of feet)  Pipe Cable — Metal Molding — BX Cable — Plug Molding (No. of feet)
Fluor, or strip Lighton's (
FIXTURES: No. Of Wires J
SERVICE: The Added Total No. Meters
S lumber iliase H. P.
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
Commercial (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.F.
The Dogwest
Electric Heat (No. of Round)  Brand Feeds (Size and No.)  APPLIANCES: No. Ranges 2  Watts  Brand Feeds (Size and No.)
With C. L. Microllancous Watts
Transformers Air Conditioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units)
Will commence 1/2 Ready to cover in 2/2/19 0 7 inspection
Transformers  Air Conditioners (No. Units)  Will commence # 5 49  Amount of Fee \$ Signed Chirolic English  Signed Chirolic English
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
CROUND
SERVICE METER SKOOTH
VISITS: 1 2 10 11 12
7 8 9
REMARKS:
REMARKS:  INSPECTED BY 762. Howard (OVER)

PLOCATION Chadwick ST & Inspection Date 4/16/6 ?

UOCATION DATE 4/16/6 ?

UORK COMPLETED 4/16/6 ?

TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS

REMARKS:

# FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963

PERMITS LA	
TOR WIRING TELE	\$ 2.00
FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS LEAD	3,00
	.05
WIRING on Outlets	•
1 to 30 malets	
1 to 50 Outlets  \$1 to 60 Outlets each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting or outlets.	
Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof of fluorescent lighting of Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet thereof outlets of Over 60 Outlets of Over 6	
1 to 30 Outlets 31 to 60 Outlets Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet (Each twelve feet or fraction thereof of fluorescent lighting or any type of plug molding will be classed as one outlet).	2.00
any type of plug more	4.00
SERVICES Diase	- 00
Cimale Iller	3,00
Three Phase	4.00
MOTORS Not exceeding 50 H.P.	2.00
Over 50 H.P.	4.00
Over no and	.75
HEATING UNITS	.15
HEATING (Oil)  Comestic (Oil)	
Commercial (Oil) Commercial (Each Room)	
Commercial (On)  Electric Heat (Each Room)  Electric Heat (Each Room)	Billion
Enter Heaters, Dan Water Heaters, appliance	e — each
Commercial (On) Electric Heat (Each Room) Electric Heat (Each Room)  APPLIANCES Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals  Dishwashers, Dryers, and any permanent built-in appliance	100
Ranges, Cooking and any person	
Dishwashers, Di	1.00
111116	
MISCELLANEOUS MISCELLANEOUS MISCELLANEOUS MISCELLANEOUS MISCELLANEOUS MISCELLANEOUS MISCELLANEOUS MISCELLANEOUS	10.00
MISCELLANEOUS Temporary Service, Single Phase Phase Temporary Service, Three Phase	1.00
	1.00
Temporary Carnivals, Fairs, etc.	2.00
	2.00
Meters, teles Cabinet or Paner, P	2.00
Distribution Care unit	2,00
Distribution Calmit Transformers, per unit Air Condutioners, per unit	
	1.00
Signs, per unit	
ADDITIONS 5 Outlets, or less Over 5 Outlets, Regular Wiring Rates	
ADDITIONS 5 Outlets, or less 5 Outlets, Regular Wiring Rates	
Over 5 Outlook	

(COPY)



# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

Location #91-95 Chadwick-8t.

issued to Dorothy H Dixon

18 Changelor's Cover. Cope Elizabeth Mo.

19 Date of issue August 28 1969

Chin is in terrifig that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built—altered substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES.

Approved Occupancy

Approved Occupancy

Two apartments and Garage
One apartment-first floor.
One apartment-second floor.

This certific 'e supersedes certificate iss ed

Approved:

Melson F Cartwright

(Date)

Impetor

A.P.- 91-95 Chadwick Street

August 2, 1968

Dorothy H. Dixon 18 Smuggler's Cove Cape Elizabeth

cc to: Corporation Counsel

Dear Mrs. Dixon:

Building pe mit to change the use of this dwelling at the above named location from a 1-family to a 2-family dwelling (one family on each floor) is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance in the k-4 Residential Zone in which this property 1s located because the area of the lot on which the building is located is only about 3,480 square feet instead of a minimum of 6,000 square feet (3,600 square feet per family) required by Section 602.58.8.

He understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should come to this office in Hoom 113, City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$5.00 shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal in filed.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Deputy Director of Building Inspection

AAStm

· of the

tange of use - 2 family bldg.

#### CHECK AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

Note - Defore 6/5/57

Zone Location - 194

Interior or corner Lot -

40-ft temback area? (Section 21)

- 30 کامنو 2 fainily

Sawage Disposal -

Rear Yards -

Sida Yarda -

Front-Yards -

Projections -

Height -

Lot Area - 3,4700.

Building Area -

-> Area per Family - 2 fam. lies - 31100 per fam.ly it 6,000 a needed

Width-of-Lat -

Lot Frontage -

Off-street Parking - L Spaces

White milleriting afer thank affect



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Class of Building or Type of Structure Second Class

PERMIT ISSUED

AUG 19 1968

CITY of PARTLAND

AID	Portland, Maine,	July 30, 1	968	CHI OF LOUIT	TITED
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILD	INGS, PORTLAND, MA	INE			
4	fan a barmit to evect	alter renair demolis	h install the following	g building structure equipm	ent
in accordance with the Laws of the	State of Maine, the Bu:	ilding Code and Zo	ning Ordinance of th	ie City of Portland, plans a	nd
specifications, if any, submitted here	moith and the following	specifications:			
Location St. Chadwick St.		Wit	hin Fire Limits?	Dist. No	
Owner's name and address Do	rothy H Dixon, 18	Smug-ler's C	OAG Cabe ETTE.	Telephone	
				Talenhone	
Carrente la same and address	ovmer			Telephone	
		C-uniCandinan	Plane VA	S No. of sheets2.	
	izi aparti	TENTS SIN VIST	A E	190. Iamines	
T	(1)-apt.	.no garaje		No. families	
Material brick No. stories	2 Heat	Style of ro	of	Rooting	
Other buildings on same lot					in terroid (Fee
Estimated cost \$ 8000.00				ree \$ 20.00	
	General Desc	ription of Nev	y Work	fee paid-8-19-16	38
		•			
To change use of built	ding from (1) ape	rtment(2no fl	or) and garag	e to (2) apartments	3 - 7262
n	LICECT DOOR DEMAND	whith alterati	ons as per our	TID . IO I CIOCOLO PAR	. ~
doors from Pine Stree of building, also clo	t antronce to Cha	INDOK STJERTI	ance, to chair	A GOOT OO NITIOON TO	. OIII
This application is p	reliminary to se	t settles the	question of zo	ming appeal. In eve	ent th
appeal is sustained t	he applicant will	L furnish com	brece rurormaci	foll's enorme one done	GIIU
pay legal fee.		Appeal	sustained 8//	5/68	
				d. I and anternately by a	20
It is understood that this permit of	loes not include installa	tion of healing api	Saralus which is to be	e taren out separately by w	10. 211
the name of the heating contractor.					
	Detail	ls of New Wor	rk	15	
Is any plumbing involved in thi	s work?	Is any clect	rical work involved	in this work?	
Is connection to be made to pu	blic sewer?	If not, wha	t is proposed for se	wager	
Has septic tank notice been ser	1t?	Form noti	ce sent?		
Height average grade to top of	plate	Height averag	e grade to highest p	oint of roof	
Size, front depth	No. stories _	solid or fille	ed land?	earth or roci'r	***************************************
Material of foundation	Thic	kness, top	bottom	cellar	
Kind of roof	Rise per foot	Roof cover	ring		
No. of chimneys	Material of chimacys.	of lining	Kind o	of heat fuel	***************************************
Framing Lumber-Kind	Dressed or full	size?	Corner posts	Ollis	
Size Girder C	olumna under girders		iize	Max. on centers	
Studs (outside walls and carry	ing partitions) 2x4-16"	O. C. Bridging in	n every floor and flo	at roof span ove: o feet.	
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	:, 2nd	, 3rd	, roo!	HARRIST CO.
On centers:	1st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof	merce (
Maximum span:	1st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof	<del></del>
If one story building with mas	onry walls, thickness o	of walls?		height?	-
, -		If a Garage			<b>;</b>
No. cars now accommodated o	lot to be		number commercia	al care to be accommodate	;
Will automobile repairing be d	ii saine lou to oc	manim to one hab	itually stored in the	e proposed loak val	¥
Will automobile repairing be d	one other than number	repairs w ems nac			· 1
PPROVED:			Miscella		1
0.1c - 8/14/68- a	· Ola			tree on a public street?	d
11.11 01.171M CC	L.M. M.			ve work a person con	N
<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>				irements pertaining !	A
		observed?		· •	19
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Dorothy H Dix	on V	ان
C\$ 101		ი .	· ~ 0 ·		3
INSPECTION TOPY Sign	nature of owner L3:	Doroth	y Hitz	102	Ϊ
U.g.	version of the same states	,	<del>/</del>	· •	4
		r	,	"	.13.14

NOTES Final Inspn. Form Check Notice Staking Out Notice Cert. of Occupancy issued Final Notif. Notif. closing-in nepn. closing-in 10-15-68 Not starfor upper Stoor roof five - 28.69 A. William

Pa 85- 8/5/68

IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Shanted 8/15/68 68/55

#### MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL

Dorothy H. Dixon , owner of property at 91-95 Chadwick Street and of the Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: change use of building from 1-family to 2-family dwelling without exterior alterations. This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance \_n the R-4 Residential Zone in which this property is located because the area of the lot on which the building is located is only about 3,480 square feet instead of a minimum of 6,000 square feet (3,000 square feet per family) required by Section 602.5B.8 of the Ordinance.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals find that enforcement of the terms of the Ordinanc; would result in undue hardship and desirable relief may be granted without substant ally departing from the intent and

#### DECISION

After public hearing held enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would , the Board of Appeals finds that desirable relief may result in undue hardship and be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

It is, therefore, determined that such permit may

be issued.

BOALD OF APPEALS

DATE: August 15, 1968

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF Dorothy Dixon

AT 91-95 Chadwick Street

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

BOARD OF APPEALS	V	OTE
Franklin G. Hinckley RedphinxXoung: W. B. Kirkpatrick Harry M. Shwartz	YZS (%) (_) (_)	NO ()

Record of Hearing

#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

August 12, 1968

#### TO WHOM IT HAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber et City Hall, Portland, Haine on Thursday, August 15, 1968 at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Dorothy Dixon requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to change the the use of the 1-family dwelling at 91-95 Chadwick Street to a 2-family dwelling.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoming Ordinance because the eres of the lot on which the building is located is only about 3,480 square feet instead of a minimum of 6,000 square feet (3,000 square feet per family) required by Section 602,58.8 of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman

cc: Berbara A. Cheney 119 Chadwick St.

ħ

Ralph Ross 17 Vaughan St.

### A.P. 91-95 Chadwick Street

August 2, 1968

Dorothy H. Dixon 18 Szuggler's Cove Cape Elizabeth

cc to: Corporation Counsel

Dear Mrs. Dixon:

Building permit to change the use of this dwelling at the above named location from a 1-family to a 2-family dwelling (one family on each floor) is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance in the R-4 Residential Zone in which this property is located because the area of the lot on which the building is located is only about square feet instead of a minimum of 6,000 square feet (3,000 square

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal tive should come to this office in Room 113, City Hall to file the paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Deputy Director of Building Inspection

AASIM

ę.

,

Here I Hay and the



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FUNT ISSUED

Class of	Building or Type of Structs	ure Second Class	NOV 2 1964
PIATIS PO	Portland, Mair	4 - October 28, 1964 -	
To the INSPECTOR OF	BUILDINGS, PORTLAND,		CILL of smire
in accordance with the Las	vs of the State of Maine, the	Building Code and Zoning Ordin	e following l uilding structure equipment cance of the City of Portland, plans and imits? Dist. No
Owner's name and addre	ss . Philip Pay	son, Cumberland Foreside	Maine Telephone
			Telephone
			Portland Telephone 774-0359.
			ins
Proposed use of building	3-car	garage and dwelling	No. families
Last use		,	No. families
Material brick No	. stories 2-1 Heat		Roofing
Other buildings on same	lot	to take and and a section the term of the section o	
Estimated cost \$. 1200	<b>.</b> _		Fee \$ 6.00
	General De	escription of New Work	
To close up ex as per p		wood a pening anu to remove/ex	sheathed isting partition (bearing)
	garage door opening rted as per plan	Chadwick Street front of	of building
2- 51114	section		
	in this work? to public sewer?	If no., what is proposed	volved in this work?
			shest point of roof
	pth No stories		earth or rock?
Material of foundation		ckness, top bottom	. cellar
Kind of roof	Rise per foot	Roof covering	
Framing Lumber-Kind	Material of chimneys  Dressed or ful		Kind of heat fuel
Size Garder	Columns under girders	····· F-	Max on centers
		"O. C Bridging in every floor	
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	, 2nd , 3rd	., roof
On centers:	1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	•
Maximum span:	1st floor	, 2.id, 3rd	
If one story building with	n masonry walls, thickness of		height?
	•		
No care now accommoda	ted on same let 2 to be	li a Garage	
		repairs to cars habitually stored	mercial cars to be accommodated0
-			
ROVED:			cellaneous OK by Park Dept.
	6.4h.		any tree on a public street?yes
- " <b>y</b> "	İ		e above work a person competent to
	40 t) /	· . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	requirements pertaining thereto are
			lp Payson Construction Corp
01	<del></del>		•
INSPECTION COPY	Signature of owner By:	Fory 1 G Sh	easting.

fit

NOTES Firal Inspn. Form Check Notice Staking Out Notice Cert of Occupancy issued Final Notif. 11.12-64 Not starte. Inspn. closing-in Notif. closing-in rance

uė,